coordination with the various non-government organizations (NGOs) and taking into 
account the inputs from the deliberations of the 8th and 9th Congresses. Congressman 
Andolana noted that the substitute bill and the Senate version have no strong 
contradictions”3 (CNCC no date: 33). HB 9125 as per Committee Report No. 837 had a 
hundred and one (101) sponsors. 

Strategies.  In these consultations were many groups not involved in the previous 
effort. The sectoral representatives for indigenous cultural communities were the first 
sponsors listed in the draft bill. Bennagen (2000: 6, 10) identified one of them in